
 

 

Annual end-of-year and examination 

Course with guest instructor 

           Sensei Richard Jorgensen 8. Dan 
Chairman of ITKF  

as well as 

Sensei Michael Bock 8. Dan 
Secretary General of the ITKF 

Technical Director of the DTSKF 

 

 

  

                                         
 
  

 

       Host                                                 Organizer 

 

14. – 15. Dezember 2024 

Location:    Wilhelm-von-Siemens-Gymnasium 

   Allee der Kosmonauten 134, 12683 Berlin           

Schedule: 

Saturday, 14.12.2024    from 09:00 a.m. Registration 

       10.00 AM– 11.00 AM   1 Group 10.- 8. Kyu 

            2 Group   7./ 6. Kyu 

       11.00 AM - 12.00 PM  3 Group   5./ 4. Kyu 

         4 Group Brown/ Black belts  

           Break  

       02.00 PM – 03.00 PM  1 Group 10.- 8. Kyu  

         2 Group   7./ 6. Kyu 

       03.00 PM – 04.00 PM  3 Group   5./ 4. Kyu 

         4 Group Brown/ Black belts 



 

 

 

Sunday, 15.12.2024    10.00 AM – 11.00 AM   1 Group 10.- 8. Kyu 

            2 Group   7./ 6. Kyu 

       11.00 AM - 12.00 PM     3 Group   5./ 4. Kyu 

         4 Group   Brown/ Black belts 

        

             

    The Dan and Kyu examinations will start at 02:00 PM 

          

 
Course fee: up to 12 years 20,00 Euro 
                                     from 13 years 30,00 Euro 

 
 

Examination fee: 20,00 Euro 
 Dan examination according to the scale of fees 
 

 
Belt purchase: 10,00 Euro 

 
 

 
Registration: by 08.12.2024 of the clubs via registration list: 

 geschaeftsfuehrer@dtskf.de 

  
  

 

Snack bar:   available on location 

 

 
Liability:  The club/association accepts no liability of any kind. 
 
By registering, participants declare that they assign the rights to the photos/film recordings taken at this event to the 
club/association. They also raise no objections to publication on the Internet or in the press. Furthermore, it is hereby 
declared that all personal data collected during this event will be used exclusively for this event. All personal data will be 
destroyed or stored after this event in accordance with legal guidelines. 
 
 

Info about:  DTSKF Geschäftsstelle,  

   Tel.: +49 172 3942082 
   geschaeftsfuehrer@dtskf.de 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

NEW: Payment by invoicing (examination and course fee) to the clubs, participants 
who have already registered are obliged to pay the fee for organizational reasons 

mailto:geschaeftsfuehrer@dtskf.de


 

 

         Registration  

                  Year-end and examination course 

 14./ 15. Dezember 2024 

 

  Please register via the trainer/club. The total payment will be made by the coach/club via 
the registration list on the day of the course. 

 

Registration until Sunday, 08.12.2024 

 
consecutive 

number 
Surname First name Age 

Amount 
20€/ 30€ 

1.     

2.     

3.     

4.     

5.     

6.     

7.     

8.     

9.     

10.     

11.     

12.     

13.     

14.     

15.     

16.     

17.     

18.     

19.     

20.     

21.     

22.     

23.     

24.     

25.     
 

 

Club: _______   Signature coach: _________     Total:  ______ 

 

!!! ATTENTION!!!  

For organizational reasons, participants who have already registered are 
obliged to pay the course fee. 



 

 

                    Registration form for exams 

 
Club: _________________ 
 
 

 
 

 
Date & 

Signature:       

                
 

 
 

 Total: _________-- 

  

 

     

    
The signature confirms compliance with all test guidelines! 

 
consecutive 

number Surname  First Name Age 
Examination 

for 

 
Amount             

20€ 

 

1      
2      
3      
4      
5      
6      
7      
8      
9      
10      
11      
12      
13      
14      
15      
16      
17      
18      
19      
20      


